Rated operating dist. (Sn)
3016: 2 to 16 mm
factory set at 16 mm
3025: 4 to 25 mm
factory set at 25 mm
Sensitivity Adj. multiturn pot.meter
Effective operating dist. (Sr) 0.9 x Sn ≤ Sr ≤ 1.1 x S
Usable operating dist. (Su) 0.8 x Sr ≤ Sn > 1.2 x Sr

M30 25 mm Non-flush EC 3025 TBASL EC 3025 TBASL-6
1) Object: Grounded steel plate
Ordering KeyProduct Description
Proximity Sensors Capacitive
Stainless Steel Housing
Type EC, M30, AC
• Featuring TRIPLESHIELD™ sensor protection
• Rated operational voltage: 20-250 VAC
• Adjustable sensing distance 2-16 mmor 4-25 mm
• Output: SCR
• Make and break switching function
• LED indication
• High noise immunity
• Flush and non-flush types
• Plug and cable versions available
• DC versions in the same housing
Capacitive prox im ity switch
Housing diameter (mm)
Rated operating dist. (mm)
Output type
Housing material
Housing type
Connection type
Type Selection
Capacitive proximity switch es
with either sensing distance
16 mm flush mount ed or 25
mm sensing distance non-
flush mount ed. 2-wire AC
output with a switch for
choos ing NO and NC
switch  ing. M30 stainless
steel housing with 2 m PVC
cable or plug. Ideal for use
in level and plas tic ma chin -
ery applications. Both types
are available in polyester
housings.
Specifications
TRIPLESHIELD™
EC 3025 TBA S L-6
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EC, M30, AC
Dimensions
Cable
E
F
C D
S W A
LED
Type A B C D E F SW
Ø mm mm mm mm mm mm
EC 3016TBASL(-6) M30 x 1.5 x 50 28 50 13.6 15.4 5 36
EC 3025TBASL(-6) M30 x 1.5 x 50 28 62 13.6 15.4 5 36
B
C D
S W
A
LED
M 1 2 x
E
Plug